Date: 11/06/2025

Time 11:44

Crediton Town Council FY 2025-26

Cashbook 1

Co-Operative 9217

Page: 15
User: RA

For Month No: 2

Receipts for Month 2

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors E£VAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
Balance Brought Fwd : 287,147.34 287,147.34
Banked 01/05/2025 19.33
#22 National Grid 19.33 1220 310 19.33 Wayleave payments
Banked 02/05/2025 35.00
#23 Youth Club (YW) 35.00 1240 410 35.00 Subs - Tues Youth Club
Banked 06/05/2025 72.00
#24 Sustainable Crediton 72.00 1290 130 72.00 Room hire - The Hub
Banked 07/05/2025 3.00
#25 Youth Club (YW) 3.00 1240 410 3.00 Subs - Weds Project Night
Banked 12/05/2025 360.00
#26 Youth Club (YW) 10.00 1240 410 10.00 Subs - Tues Youth Club
#27 Downes Estate 50.00 1250 460 50.00 VE Day donation
#28 Revive Beauty & Hair Design 50.00 1250 460 50.00 VE Day donation
#29 DALC 250.00 1260 120 250.00 Grant - Cluster meetings
Banked 13/05/2025 610.00
#30 Youth Club (YW) 10.00 1240 410 10.00 Subs - Weds Project Night
#31 Exmouth Ices 100.00 1285 440 100.00 BBB stallholder fee
#32 Ernest Jackson 500.00 1295 440 500.00 BBB sponsorship
Banked 14/05/2025 29.91
#33 Allotment Barnfield 9.91 1150 160 8.98 B12E Rent 24/25
1170 180 0.93 B12E BAA 24/25
#34 Youth Club (YW) 20.00 1240 410 20.00 Subs - Weds Project Night
Banked 15/05/2025 101.97
#35 Various 51.97 1250 460 40.00 VE Day cream tea
1240 410 11.97 Youth - subs & tuck
#36 Hotchkiss Warburton 50.00 1250 460 50.00 VE Day donation
Banked 19/05/2025 2.00
#37 Youth Club (YW) 2.00 1240 410 2.00 Subs - Tues Youth Club
Banked 20/05/2025 10.00
#38 Youth Club (YW) 10.00 1240 410 10.00 Youth - tuck shop
Banked 23/05/2025 7.73
#39 Allotment Exhibition 7.73 1150 150 7.00 E3C Rent 24/25
1170 180 0.73 E3C BAA 24/25
Total Receipts for Month 1,250.94 0.00 0.00 1,250.94
Cashbook Totals 288,398.28 0.00 0.00 288,398.28
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For Month No: 2

Payments for Month 2

Date Payee Name

29/04/2025 Pugsley
29/04/2025 Pugsley
01/05/2025 South West Water
01/05/2025 South West Water

01/05/2025 - Pugsley
02/05/2025 Everflow
02/05/2025 EE Ltd
07/05/2025 Spar
07/05/2025 Tesco
07/05/2025 Cloudy IT

09/05/2025 British Gas

09/05/2025 R Avery
09/05/2025 R Avery
09/05/2025 Adams

09/05/2025 Viking

09/05/2025 Prosound Solutions (SW)
09/05/2025 |1AC Audit & Consultancy Ltd

09/05/2025 GCW Services

09/05/2025 Touchwood Signs
09/05/2025 Pugsley
09/05/2025 .Lee

09/05/2025 River Media Devon Ltd

09/05/2025 Mid Devon District Council
12/05/2025 Spar

12/05/2025 Westcountry Falconry
13/05/2025 Nexus Open Systems
14/05/2025 British Gas

14/05/2025 Crocker

20/05/2025 Viking

20/05/2025 Libraries Unlimited SW

20/05/2025 Crediton Area History &
Museum

20/05/2025 Mid Devon District Council

20/05/2025 [l Bums

Reference £ Total Amnt

£ Creditors

Nominal Ledger

£VAT A/c Centre

£ Amount

Transaction Detail

BACS #90
BACS #90

DD #73
DD #74

SO #75
DD #76
DD #77
CARD #78
CARD #79
DD #80

DD #81

BACS #82
BACS #83
BACS #84

BACS #85

BACS #86
BACS #87

BACS #88

BACS #89
BACS #90
BACS #91
BACS #92

BACS #93
CARD #94
BACS #95
DD #96

DD #97
BACS #98
BACS #99
BACS #100
BACS #101

BACS #102

BACS #103

1,054.26
-1,054.26

37.94
680.09

833.33
2.91
22.03
7.28
13.80
1,528.80

39.44

7.05
12.95
24.97

63.80

414.00
474.00

600.00

763.20
1,054.26
1,408.33

172.80

319.00
4.99
475.00
388.98
85.16
95.00
27.59
28.80
52.50

70.00

300.00

4390 250
4390 250

4235 350
4235 160

334 0

6000 160

4390 250

4235 250

3.67 4720 410
4720 410

4720 410
254.80 4070 120
4090 120

1.88 4290 340

4130 130
4130 130
4.16 4020 365

10.63 4115 120

4085 120
69.00 4680 460
79.00 4080 120

100.00 4230 160

334 0

6000 160

127.20 4680 460
4390 250

4390 250

28.80 4680 450

4430 250
4680 460
4680 460
64.83 4070 120
4.06 4290 250
4230 160
4.60 4115 120
4210 130
4680 460

4120 120

4680 460

1,054.26
-1,054.26

37.94
680.09

-680.09

680.09

833.33
291
18.36
7.28
13.80
24.00
1,250.00
37.56

7.05
12.95
20.81

38.92
14.25
345.00
395.00

500.00

-500.00

500.00

636.00
1,054.26
1,408.33

144.00

319.00
4.99
475.00
324.15
81.10
95.00
22.99
28.80
52.50

70.00

300.00

Bungalow insurance

Bungalow insurance
(wrongdate)

Water - OLS

Water - Barnfield
allotments

Water - Barnfield
allotments

Water - Barnfield
allotments

Bungalow rent - May
Water charges

Youth - mobile phone
Youth - refreshments
Youth - refreshments
IT support tablets
Decisions software

Electricity - Newcombes
toilet

Expenses
Travel expenses

Town maintenance
supplies

Office consumables
Office stationery
VE Day sound system

Internal Audit - EQY
24/25

Repair leak - Barnfield
Allot.

Repair leak - Barnfield
Allot.

Repair leak - Barnfield
Allot.

VE Day banners & signs
Bungalow insurance
Manor Office rent - May

CFF - One Magazine
advert

Business rates - North St
VE Day - refreshments
VE Day - falconry

IT Support - April/May
Electricity - Bungalow
Tap replaced - allotments
Office consumables
Room hire

VE Day - book for guests

Premises licence - Town
Sq

VE Day Cream Tea -
music

Continued on Page 17
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For Month No: 2

Payments for Month 2

Date Payee Name

20/05/2025 Burns
20/05/2025 'Rourke
20/05/2025 Elliott & Hewitt Ltd

20/05/2025 The Turning Tides Project
20/05/2025 Hooper Services

20/05/2025 South West Water

21/05/2025 Lidl
21/05/2025
21/05/2025 Tesco

21/05/2025 Devon County Council
22/05/2025 Wage payments

Morrisons

22/05/2025 Peninsula Pensions

22/05/2025 HMRC

23/05/2025 Canva
23/05/2025 British Gas

27/05/2025 Concorde
27/05/2025 Valda Energy

27/05/2025 Everflow

29/05/2025 Nexus Open Systems

30/05/2025 The Events Industry Forum Ltd

30/05/2025 Concorde
30/05/2025 Zurich

Reference £ Total Amnt

Nominal Ledger

£ Creditors

£VAT A/c Centre

£ Amount

Transaction Detail

BACS #104
BACS #105

BACS #106
BACS #107
BACS #108

BACS #109

CARD #110
CARD #111
CARD #112
CARD #113
BACS #114

BACS #115

BACS #116

CARD #117
DD #118

DD #119
DD #120

DD #121

DD #122
CARD #123

DD #124
BACS #125

300.00
300.00

322.20
1,125.00
1,848.00

439.95

4.65

7.14
37.92
240.00
10,876.96

3,515.26

3,631.53

99.99
8.69

168.13
152.31

44.86

215.86
30.00

179.28
4,283.10

308.00

16.66
0.41

28.02
7.25

35.98
5.00

29.88

4680
4680

4680
4020
4230
4230
4230
4230

4250

4230
4230

4230

4230

4250

4235
328
6000
4720
4440
4720
4680
4000
4005
4040
4015
4030
4010
4185
4290

4060
4290
4290
4290
4290
4235
4235

4070
4185

4075
4220

460
460

460
365
330
330
260
150

190

160
200

200

330

190

250

250
410
250
410
450
110
110
110
110
110
110
130
250

120
340
250
250
350
250
340

120
130

120
120

300.00
300.00

322.20
1,125.00
60.00
120.00
400.00
130.00

275.00

125.00
50.00

50.00

125.00

205.00

439.95
-439.95
439.95
4.65
7.14
37.92
240.00
7,537.00
3,339.96
2,759.23
756.03
3,163.72
467.81
83.33
8.28

140.11
9.02
55.09
49.45
31.50
18.24
26.62

179.88
25.00

149.40
4,283.10

VE Day - music

VE Day - balloon
modeling

VE Day - cream teas
Town maintenance - April
SPG - grass cutting

SPG - weed control
Stonypark - grass cutting

Exhib Road - grass
cutting

Peoples Park - grass
cutting

Barnfield - grass cutting

Upper Deck - grass
cutting

Upper Deck - weed
control

Fulda Crescent -
maintenace

Peoples Park - grass
cuttting

Water - Bungalow
Water - Bungalow
Water - Bungalow
Youth - refreshments
Meeting refreshments
Youth - refreshments
TTRO - Food Festival
Salaries - May
Salaries - May
Pensions - May
Pensions - May
NI/PAYE - May
NI/PAYE - May
Annual subscription

Standing charge - front
office

Printing charges - March
Electricity - Newcombes
Gas - Bungalow
Electricity - Bungalow
Electricity - OLS

Water - The Hub

Water - Newcombes
toilet

IT Support - May/June

Purple Guide
subscription

Telephone charges - April
Insurance policy renewal

Continued on Page 18
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For Month No: 2

Total Payments for Month

Balance Carried Fwd

Cashbook Totals

37,838.83 0.00
250,559.45
288,398.28 0.00

1,183.83

1,183.83

36,655.00

287,214.45



Date: 11/06/2025 Crediton Town Council FY 2025-26 Page: 1

Time 11:44 Cashbook 7 User: RA
CCLA For Month No: 2
Receipts for Month 2 Nominal Ledger Analysis
Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors E£VAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
Balance Brought Fwd : 587,142.87 587,142.87
Banked 02/05/2025 2,153.23
CCLA #2 CCLA 2,153.23 1090 120 2,153.23 Interest on account
Total Receipts for Month 2,153.23 0.00 0.00 2,153.23

Cashbook Totals 589,296.10 0.00 0.00 589,296.10

Continued on Page 2
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